Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
AVAILABLE COLORS
Applications:
Commercial Hospitality Residential
Entertainment Museums Retail

RGBW
See wiring diagram on page 4.
ORDERING GUIDE
IP67RoHS
Controllers
6 Universe DMX Controller
Part Number: DMXCTRLDR6U
- 3,072 channels
- 20 zones
- 2,000 scenes
- 16 mb internal memory
DMX Opto Splitter
Part Number: DMXOS8
- 8 DMX output terminals for 1
  DMX input
RGBW ADDRESSABLE RIBBONLYTE
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
SPECIFICATIONS / DIAGRAM / USAGE GUIDELINES
RGBW ADDRESSABLE RIBBONLYTE
Operating Voltage 24 V
Power Consumption 6 W/ft (19.7 W/m)
Current (mA) - 24 V  250 mA/ft (820 mA/m)
LED Pitch 18 LEDs/ft (60 LEDs/m)
Protection Rating IP67
Dimming/Control DMX
Ambient/Storage Temperature -4 — 113 °F (-20 — 45 °C) / -40 — 158 °F (-40 — 70 °C)
LED Beam Angle 120°
Lamp Life 50,000 hours
Cuttable Length 3.94 in. (100 mm)
Constant Voltage
Max Run Length 16 ft 5.83 in. (5.025 m)
Cable Length Attached to RibbonLyte 11.81 in. (300 mm)
Total Multiple Runs on Single DMX Universe 42 ft 8 in. (13 m)
Certifications
UL 2108 Issued: 2016/06/17 Ed: 1 Rev: 2021/10/16 Low Voltage Lighting Systems.
CSA C22.2 No. 250.0, General Requirements for Luminaires. ROHS compliant
RGBW Addressable RibbonLyte comes with VHB adhesive backing.
IP67 connectors available upon request.
Part # for female connector: IP672PINF
Part # for male connector: IP672PINM
NOTE:
1.
2.
Dimensions
0.2 ± 0.02 in. (5.2 ± 0.5 mm)
0.29 ± 0.02 in. (7.3 ± 0.5 mm)
Ø
 0
.2
2
 in
. (5
.6
 m
m
)
Ø
 0
.3
1 in
. (7
.8
 m
m
)
0.79 in. (20 mm)
Cuttable length: 3.94 in. (100 mm)
0.66 ± 0.02 in. (16.8 ± 0.5 mm)
0.57 ± 0.02 in. (14.4 ± 0.5 mm)
Overall Width: 0.65 in (16.5 mm)
Overall Height 0.28 in (7 mm)
Max run length: 16 ft 5.83 in. (5.025 m)
0.66 in. (16.7 mm)